19.1 We have not had sight of the HM Land Registry Title Plan but will be pleased 

to comment once this is available and/or should a Report on Title be made 
available to us.  

20.0 VALUATION 

20.1 In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property is in the sum of:- 

£2,300,000 

(Two Million Three Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value with Vacant Possession 

£2,000,000 

(Two Million Pounds) 

Market Value with the special assumption of a 180 day marketing period 

£1,700,000 

(One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value with the special assumption of a 90 day marketing period 

£2,300,000 

(Two Million Three Hundred Thousand Pounds) 
Market Value – Investment 

£2,000,000 

(Two Million Pounds) 
Market Value – Investment – with the special assumption of a 180 day 

marketing period 

£1,700,000 

(One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Pounds) 
Market Value – Investment – with the special assumption of a 90 day 

marketing period 

In respect of rental value, the property has a: 

£410,000 per annum 

(Four Hundred and Ten Thousand Pounds)  

Market Rent 

based on the assumptions, statements or facts as set out above within the 

body of this report. 

20.2 The valuation date is the inspection date previously stated in this report. 

21.0 SECURITY & RECOMMENDATIONS 

21.1 Allowing for regular maintenance and decoration it is anticipated that the